BHYg - XPEBREER
Foreign Stock Transaction Fee and Charges
EH A Updated on: 2026.01.05

XERERHHMA US Shares

IH Items

Ik # Charges (£t USD)

{B% Brokerage

%583 5B, OTC Markets

REFREZEHN 1% (FEUEE 25 £ 7T)
INEHEEARZZTTR, BELFHE, SRAXIANAZE, SUEFRAIHERAS TREGERS

Up to 1% of Transaction Amount (Minimum commission USD 25) per order

FEFHAZEHA 1% BB x 002 £, ERKMEE 25 X, UBRSENE

Up to 1% of Transaction Amount, Number of shares x USD 0.02 or Minimum USD 25 per order, whichever is higher

G ENH
FINRA Trading Activity Fee

fh% 0000195 £t (REMAFHE), &MWE 001 £, ZHKE 79 £
USD 0.000195 per share (Only applicable to sell orders), Min. USD0.01, Max. USD9.79

HH%
DTC Clearing Fee

0% 0.003 £, &K 050 %ET
US$0.003 pre share. Minimum US$0.50

JE£E DTC ZEH
Non DTC eligible stock clearing
fees

BARBREMEITE, HSEERTHEM 75 £, HXAEATRBIZHIE~EM
Calculation is based on the different types of OTC stocks; Maximum amount is USD75 per trade. The
chargeable fees may exceed the order consideration.

Sk aANE 2 REFTHTEILS B REER 0.01-0.05 7T

ADRs Fee USD 0.01 - 0.05 (Per share per book close collected by the ADR issuers)
REH# =

Custody Fee Free

R ER % EATERRER

Special Monthly Custody Fee

TR P A BETEMN 0.05% /12, RIKW A 10 £,
Applicable to Significant Position shares
0.05% p.a. of end-of-month market value of shares divided by 12, with minimum of USD10.

MEXKER S %M Canada Shares

IE ltems Iit# Charges (IE A7t CAD)

i AT SN 0.6%, ARATAER x 0.025 fREXTT, S&EILEE 80 IEKRT, WERESE A

Brokerage EINGEEEARZ AR, BESHFIHE SRATHBORZE, BUESFRMRIITERS FNREERS
0.6% of Transaction Amount, Number of shares x CAD 0.025 or Minimum CAD 80 per order, whichever is higher

FH% FRZE 23 MEAT

Handling Fee CAD 23 per traded order

REH Rk

Custody Fee Free

KEPREARSHHEH UK Shares

WE Items it Charges (3% GBP/ ¥t USD/ BRIt EUR)

e S 0.5% (&RILFE 60 38/ 100 7T/ 74 BRT)

Brokerage EINEREARZSTTR, BN FHE, SRBZEMBNHEZE SUEFRRIHERS, FRaRRES
0.50% of Transaction Amount (Minimum commission GBP 60/ USD 100/ EUR 74) per order

En#ERL REEHM 0.5% (REATXA)

Stamp Duty 0.5% of Transaction Amount (For BUY trade only)

HtbZ 5% PTM Levy: EF 1 %8 (REATFHOHRERZ S LSBT 10,000 %)

Other Transaction Fees

3F CREST R B ER 50 5
PTM Levy, if applicable Flat rate GBP 1

( applicable for some U.K. stock with transaction amount more than GBP10,000 )
Securities clearing system settlement fees, if applicable.

E#R
Custody Fee

%%
Free

EEIREXZ %A Germany Shares

WE Items %k Charges (BX5t EUR/ 37T USD/ Est3%RR CHF)
kS MR ESH 0.64 (B{KYE 56 BT/ 76 =T/ 68 Bat3%ER)
Brokerage INGEEERAEAZZAR, BEHTIHE, SRRXHBMRZE, FUFFRIITERS, TREERSE

0.6% of Transaction Amount (Minimum commission EUR 56/ USD 76/ CHF 68) per order

wex [ FUER RN S EIEERMETT, A ERITRE ., *x
The above charges are subject to change without prior notice
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Hth3z 51k HRHEARE 32 5 FTCER
Other transaction fees Different based on the policy per exchange in Germany
RE#H A A BIE x0.05% / 12 (B AR 1 BT, &8 KITE)

Custody Fee

0.05% p.a. of Portfolio value (Min. EUR 1) per month in Euro

AANZERAZ G ERZ 5% H NYSE Euronext Shares
(G5B France, 7= Netherlands, LbFBf Belgium and #% F Portugal)

IH Items Iit#k Charges (BR7t EUR/ 35T USD)
L RS EMAY 0.5% (B fKULER 43 Bot/ 52 %)
Brokerage EINFEEEBRARZZAR, BEenFitE SZRXHTMEEE, $UERMIITERE, FEEERS

0.5% of Transaction Amount (Minimum commission EUR 43/ USD 52) per order

HhZ S (aniEh)

Other transaction fees (if

RIEAREERBKTE

Different based on the policy per country

applicable)
RE#H® ¥
Custody Fee Free

WEIREZHH A Switzer land Shares (SIX)

B Items %k Charges (#it-3%BE CHF/ BRIt EUR/ #&i5 GBP/ kT USD)
A& RS 0.5% (FRAKULFR 55 3% BR/ 50 BRIt/ 43 BE8E/ 60 37T)
Brokerage INGHEEBRABZ AR, AEAFITE, SRS IBRREZE, FUERROTERE FEEERS

0.5% of Transaction Amount (Minimum commission CHF 55/ EUR 50/ GBP 43/ USD 60) per order

Hthx 5% (ER)

Other transaction fees (if

HRHE3Z 55 Pir YR
Different based on the policy

applicable)
RE#H 2H#H
Custody Fee Free

IR ER 5 A Sweden Shares (NASDAQ OMX Nordic)

WEH Items % Charges (Ei#25gBE SEK)
ik ARAEENE 0.5% (RAKULZR 250 THsTTHR)
Brokerage INGEEBRARZZAR, AEHHFIHE SXRAETIBOHRITE, BUESRMITERAS NREERS

0.5% of Transaction Amount (Minimum commission SEK 250) per order

Hthx 5%k (WER)

Other transaction fees (if

TRYEZZ 5 FTUER
Different based on the policy

applicable)
RE# =
Custody Fee Free

oo P EWER AN S ERBERHETT A ERTRA, *

The above charges are subject to change without prior notice
OSHK - Charges Table OpsV2025060S

Page 2 of 6



. — g
O RIUESS

IR ER 5 % A Singapore Shares

iH Items % Charges (k7T SGD/ 35T USD/ #J7T HKD)

ik MRS 0.35% (KUK E 45 Frhnigo/ 35 £t/ 270 #IT)

Brokerage 0.35% of Transaction Amount (Minimum commission SGD 45/ USD 35/ HKD 270)
HH% AR &ENHY 0.0325%

Clearing Fee 0.0325% of Transaction Amount

SOX 75 3z 2 HH 0.0075%

SGX Access Fee 0.0075% of Transaction Amount

EMMERIEYEESR ARAZEHHS 0.05% (LFR 200 i T)

Clearing Fee 0.05% of Transaction Amount (Maximum SGD 200)

BARGELN-FEEAEE T
On-Exchange Transactions - Broker-Custodian
Settlement Feex*

FREEIET 0.35 N IT/0.26 £7T/0.32 BRE/2.00 #75/0.36 MIT(IAZ HETIRE)
SGD 0.35/ USD 0.26/ EUR 0.32/ HKD 2.00/ AUD 0.36 (depending on denominated currency) per
Settlement Instruction

BNZZREN-REANEERERTHRASIMNT
s

BN )*

On-Exchange Transactions - Custodian-Custodian
Settlement Fee(when involves additional custodian)x

HREEIET 30 FNET
SGD 30 per Settlement Instruction

PN HEERARSKIES)
Off-exchange transactions - Settlement Fee (other
than Debt Securities)*

BREGETAEESTM 0015%, &% 75 FingT
0.015% of Settlement Amount, minimum of SGD 75 per Settlement Instruction

DX GEE R (SRS
Off-exchange transactions - Settlement Fee (Debt
Securities)*

BREEETH 5 FKTT

SGD 5 per Settlement Instruction

TR AR R B
Guarantee Fee for Delivery-versus-payment (DVP)
Orders*

BREFEET L00EZSEHINREATERAMGNZS)
1.00 by denominated trade currency per Settlement Instruction(Only applied to DVP orders)

BERRRERTHIMEAL)

Goods and Services Tax (GST)(for Singapore Person)

PUET AN E WA 55 B (IRAS) A 6 4 7

Subject to Inland Revenue Authority of Singapore(IRAS) Announcement

REH
Custody Fee

%%

Free

HAKRELR 5 %A Japan Shares

IiH Items Iie#% Charges (B [E JPY)

e S FRY 0.35% (B EUWZE 2,800 HE)

Brokerage 0.35% of Transaction Amount (Minimum commission JPY 2,800)

I 5 Mk BARBHELT, BEEEERRE

Odd-lot Handling Fee Trading Japan odd-lot shares requires for an additional item of transaction handling fee.
RE# gk

Custody Fee Free

BEIE =3 5 % A South Korea Shares

TiH Items %% Charges (& E KRW)

ik BLAZEHM 0.35% (H{EHKZE 20,000 FEHE)

Brokerage 0.35% of Transaction Amount (Minimum commission KRW 20,000)
ZHM MEEH 0.18% (REATHE)

Tax 0.18% of Transaction Amount (For SELL trade only)

RE# gk

Custody Fee Free

HBYE 3 5% A Australia Shares

I Items Iie#% Charges (G5t AUD)
e RZEHA 0.4% (R{EULZE 50 BT)
Brokerage 0.4% of Transaction Amount (Minimum commission AUD 50)
0.05% p.a.
RE®R M EHRRASRE x005%/ 12 (REKKE 18T, SARRKR)

Custody Fee

Australia stock portfolio value x 0.05% / 12 (Minimum Fees AUD 1.0 ; payable end of each
month )

oo [ EIER RSB BERHMETT, A E AT TR+

The above charges are subject to change without prior notice
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BERELX S5 A Taiwan Shares

IH Items % Charges (& TWD)
e AR £ EA 0.3% (KU ZE 800 &™)
Brokerage 0.3% of Transaction Amount (Minimum commission TWD 800)

HER (RRER)
Sales Tax (For SELL order only)

MR EHz 0.3% (BE)
0.3% of Transaction Amount (Ordinary Shares)

REEFZ 0.1% (XPFHALEES)

0.1% of Transaction Amount (Traded Fund Listing at Taiwan Exchange)

THIEHE FEERD)
Trading Fee(Custodian Bank)

TWD 250 &

REH#
Custody Fee

R AEBE x0.12% / 12 (KU ER 55 #ot, ZHEKE)

0.12% p.a. of Portfolio amount per month (Minimum charge HKD55 per month)

ENERALRERSHEA Indonesia Shares

TH Items 3% Charges (ENEEfILfE IDR)

ik AR SENAY 0.8% (RARULFE 500,000 ENEEAETE)
Brokerage 0.8% of Transaction Amount (Minimum commission IDR 500,000)
T oL B £ HA 0.0433%

Exchange Fee 0.0433% of Transaction Amount

TINETER (RBRIAR) £z 0.1%

Withholding Tax (For SELL order only)  |0.1% of Transaction Amount

HEER B £ 0.025%

VAT 0.025% of Transaction Amount

REH %2

Custody Fee Free

L& B3 5% A China Shanghai B Shares

IH Items Ift#% Charges (327t USD)

Be B £ #AY 0.25% (& KUK 2k 18 &T)

Brokerage 0.25% of Transaction Amount (Minimum commission USD 18)
EntERt R EHH 0.05% (RIEATFHE)

Stamp Duty 0.05% of Transaction Amount (For SELL trade only)
TSR A& HH 0.00341%

Levy 0.00341% of Transaction Amount

HHE B EHAY 0.05%

Clearing Fee 0.05% of Transaction Amount
FEIFSEEEEZRSTES B £ 0.002%

Administration Fee 0.002% of Transaction Amount

RE# =

Custody Fee Free

R B BE3Z 5% F China Shenzhen B Shares

IH Items i # Charges (735t HKD)

ika & H 0.25% (AKX 130 HT)

Brokerage 0.25% of Transaction Amount (Minimum commission HKD 130)
EnFERL B £ HH 0.05% (REBR T b

Stamp Duty 0.05% of Transaction Amount (For SELL trade only)
TSR A& HH 0.00541%

Levy 0.00541% of Transaction Amount

HH% X EHEY 0.05% (LBR 500 HIT)

Clearing Fee 0.05% of Transaction Amount (Max. HKD 500)
E#R =

Custody Fee Free

oo [ EIER RSB BERHMETT, A E AT TR+

The above charges are subject to change without prior notice

OSHK - Charges Table OpsV2025060S

Page 4 of 6




00 RIJUESS

—DFZQ—

m%ERX 5 %A Bonds

Convert Bonds into Shares

IH Items Iit#% Charges

HH% HERH 60 37T/ 600 #ir/ 500 ART

Clearing Fee USD 60/ HKD 600/ CNY500 per Transaction

®BE% - BA Ex%5 60 E5T/ 600 HiT/ 500 ART

Transfer in Fee USD 60/ HKD 600/ CNY500 per Transaction

ek - %l 5 100 %5t

Transfer out Fee USD 100 per Transaction

ATTE 3% 600 #ET

Corporate Action HKD 600 per Transaction

RUBFIE FIESHR 0.50% (FA% 30 #JT/ 5 3=J0/5 EE/ 30 ARM)
Coupon Interest Collection Fee 0.5% of dividend amount (Min. HKD 30/ USD 5/ GBP 5/ CNY 30)
RS 5 500 #IT

HKD 500 per Transaction

REH#
Custody Fee

MERIRIEELE A Cash/ Margin Account
BAKSASTEZ 0.03% (EX), G5 MUHETKRIER
0.03% p.a. of month-end value per month in HKD

£ Custody Account
HABSEATEZ 0.1% (X)), 88 B THE

0.1% p.a. of month-end value per month in HKD

M % B Structured Products

RE®
Custody Fee

IH Items it # Charges
HH% BREX S 60 37T/ 600 Hit/ 500 ART
Clearing Fee USD 60/ HKD 600/ CNY500 per Transaction
RIF 2 FIEEFA 0.50% (FRAE 30 #iT/ 5370/ 5 %/ 30 ART)
Coupon Interest Collection Fee 0.5% of dividend amount (Min. HKD 30/ USD 5/ GBP 5/ CNY 30)
YR EEE e
Convert Physical Scrip Free

fﬂﬁ:ﬁﬁﬁﬁg)ﬁ Cash/ Margin Account

LA RAATEZ 0.03% (FX), 58 TR

0.03% p.a. of month-end value per month in HKD

& Custody Account
RSN REETEZ 0.1% (EX), &8 MHE T

0.1% p.a. of month-end value per month in HKD

E&%HA Fund

TiH Items Ift#% Charges

N/ G

Subscription Fee Negotiable

ik RETFHZETA 1%

Switching Charge Up to 1% of Subscription Amount
®eh - BA A

Transfer in Fee Free

®BO% - ®BH HRXS 200 BT

Transfer out Fee

HKD 200 per Transaction

BFRENZ (EM)
Stamp Duty (If any)

RIESLERERTIT

Collected by counterparties if applicable

ARZANIN AR I3 U (7 78 AR 9%

EGRVECiEN

Ol Jelml . <y i i B K B R I T A

oo P EWER AN S ERBERHETT A ERTRA, *

The above charges are subject to change without prior notice
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BIMNRETHR SR ERERFHA

Foreign Stock Cash Dividend Charges and Service Fee

REIE Item Iit3% Charges
E53 & ER Dividend Tax# 0-30%
US Shares &% Collection Fee o 1% Min. USD 10
(A% £ Dividend Collection) _FBR Max. USD 100
MEXKE &S Dividend Tax# 25%
Canada Shares W& # Collection Fee CADS
(ft B & Dividend Collection)
RERE P& S ® Dividend Tax# 10%
UK Shares 5% Collection Fee o .
(ftihE & Dividend Collection) L5% &% Min GBP 15
EERE BEEF Dividend Tax# 26.375%
Germany Shares W& # Collection Fee EUR 15
(Rl f% 2 Dividend Collection)
TRZGFREZ5HA sk France 30%

NYSE Euronext Shares

B% 2% Dividend Tax#

7= Netherlands |0-15%

EEFIRS Belgium — |21-25%

#H % 2 Portugal  [30%

& # Collection Fee

(ftB% & Dividend Collection) EUR 10
WEIRERSHEA B& 2 Dividend Tax# 35%
Switzer land Shares &%t Collection Fee CHF 10
(A& & Dividend Collection)
R EXZ 5 P& S Dividend Tax# 30%
Sweden Shares W& # Collection Fee SEK 10
(A& & Dividend Collection)
BB BB Dividend Tax# 10%

China Shanghai B Shares
RN B B
China Shenzhen B Shares

r& % Collection Fee
(A% £ Dividend Collection)

USD 6 (SSB) /
HKD 50 (SZB)

N R E BB Dividend Tax# 0-15%

Singapore Shares &% Collection Fee - #&{K Min. SGD 20/ USD 15
(R 2 Dividend Collection) PR Max. USD 150

BHAKRE BB Dividend Tax# 15.315%

Japan Shares

&% Collection Fee
(g & Dividend Collection)

15% &K Min JPY 1,500

Ll &

South Korea Shares

% B8 Dividend Tax#

15-30%

&% Collection Fee
(g £ Dividend Collection)

KRW 20,000/ USD 10

BUMAZE BB Dividend Tax# 30-46.50%
Australia Shares Llizxﬁf{f CoIIeg:ion Fee ' AUD 10
(g £ Dividend Collection)
BEKRE BEE % Dividend Tax# 20%
Taiwan Shares i
LISI%% ColIgcpon Fee ' TWD 300
(KU A& & Dividend Collection)
ENERATRZE %27 Dividend Tax# 20.000%
Indonesia Shares %% Collection F
efk R Collection Fee IDR 50,000

(A% £ Dividend Collection)

#RE 25 075 55 BUR IR

Subject to change by relevant Country Tax Policy

AT
Corporation Action

RITUES(ER) WE HKD 200 HINEMAEZ, RI\BEISFIHTMIT
Orient Securities (HK) will charges HKD 200 plus fees collected by foreign counterparties if applicable

oo [ EIER RSB BERHMETT, A E AT TR+

The above charges are subject to change without prior notice
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